Recorded with a 130-ANSS/02 using 131A-02/3 accelerometer
MEMS Force-Balance
Accelerometers
131A-02/BH Borehole Accelerometer
Features:
State-of-the-Art MEMS Force-Balance Accelerometer
Low Noise
Sensitivity and offset stable over wide temperature range
Available in triaxial, uniaxial, and borehole models
Applications:
Free Field Reference
Building Arrays
Structural Monitoring
Site Response
Aftershock Studies
Ordering Information
Part No. Description
131A-02/3 Accelerometer, Force-balance, Triaxial 3g
131B-01/3 Accelerometer, Force-balance, Triaxial 4g
131A-BH Accelerometer, Force-balance, Triaxial 3g Borehole
131A-BH/C Accelerometer, Force-balance, Triaxial 3g Borehole,
  Internal Digital Compass
131A-BH/CLAMP Borehole Clamp
131B-01/1 Accelerometer, Force-balance, Uniaxial 4g
Related Sub-systems:
Third Generation Broadband Seismic Recorders, 130-01 & 130B-01
Strong Motion Accelerographs, 130-SM & 130-SMA
Miniature Seismic Recorder, 125A-01 “Texan”
Advanced Seismic Networks
Refraction Technology, Inc.
1600 10th Street, Suite A
Plano, Texas, 75074 USA
(214) 440.1265 phone
(972) 578.0045 fax
The REF TEK 131A-02/BH is a triaxial Borehole Accelerometer that offers a powerful combination of low
noise and excellent stability for subsurface monitoring of ground motion. The 131A-02/BH Accelerometer
is housed in a 3-inch diameter stainless steel cylindrical case with a sealed connector, which can be
deployed at depths up to 2300 feet (700 meters). The case design allows for a wedging system to be
attached for installation instead of using conventional back-filling methods for securing orientation of the